IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title:	Portland Streetcar Annual Report				
Contact name:	Kathryn Levine, Portland Streetcar Manager				
Contact phone:	503-823-7085				
Presenter name:	Kathryn Levine, Portland Streetcar Manager Dan Bower, Executive Director of Portland Streetcar, Inc.				
	Jim Mark, Chair, Portland Streetcar, Inc.				

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

The purpose of this report is to provide Council members with an update on Portland Streetcar operations, performance, and budget and its impact on land-use and development.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

This action is a report to Council. It does not amend the budget or appropriation or modify existing financial agreements.

Community impacts and community involvement:

Community involvement and engagement with Portland Streetcar occurs at many points, including the City's Streetcar Citizen Advisory Committee, the bureau's Budget Advisory Committee, and the Portland Streetcar, Inc. board meetings.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations?

YES: Please complete the information below. X **NO**: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount